

19.03.2025

Ex No. 463/25
Sumitra vs Sandeep

Fresh execution petition received on assignment, it be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sachin Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DH a/w DH.

The present execution petition is in respect of the judgment and decree dated 11.08.2023.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that till date he has not received any notice from any appellate court whereby the judgment and decree has been challenged.

Civil Nazir to report.

Renotify on **08.04.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 19.03.2025