

08.04.2025

Ex No. 463/25
Smt Sumitra Jain vs. Sandeep Jain

Present: Sh. Sachin Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that vide judgment and decree dated 11.08.2023, the plaintiff has been granted the relief of possession qua shop no. 1312/6A, Ishwar Market, Maliwara, Nai Sadak, Delhi-06.

He further submits that till date to the knowledge of the DH, no appeal has been preferred against the judgment and decree dated 11.08.2023.

Keeping in view the fact that vide the judgment and decree dated 11.08.2023, a decree of possession has been passed in favour of the plaintiff/DH and the present appeal being within a period of two years, let warrants of possession be issued with respect to shop no. 1312/6A, Ishwar Market, Maliwara, Nai Sadak, Delhi-06 subject to filing of an affidavit stating that no appeal is pending against the judgment from which the present execution has arisen or if pending then the proceedings of the present execution has not been stayed.

DH is directed to appear before the court of Ld. ACJ for the appointment of Bailiff on 22.04.2025 and before the court on 13.06.2025.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 08.04.2025