

**Ex No.463/2025**

**Sumitra Jain Vs Sandeep Jain**

08.08.2025

Present: DH in person.

Sh. Sachin Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH (through V/C).

Pursuant to warrants of possession, the possession of the shop in question stands delivered to the DH on 29.05.2025. The present execution petition is accordingly confined to the relief of damages / mense profits as awarded to the DH. The DH is directed to file a calculation showing the amount of mense profits / damages recoverable from the JD till 29.05.2025.

Renotify for further proceedings on **23.09.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**

DJ-01, (Central)

THC, Delhi/08.08.2025