

05.12.2025

Present: DH in person.
Sh. Sachin Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).
None for JD.

Despite the service of warrant of attachment upon PNB, Chandni Chowk, Delhi the concerned Bank Manager have not forwarded the attached amount interms of directions given vide order dated 23.09.2025.

Issue Show Cause Notice to the Bank Manager of M/s PNB, Chandni Chowk, Delhi, who is directed to shows cause as to why despite the service of warrant of attachment, the attached amount has not been forwarded to the Court i.e. amount of Rs. 10,80,000/-.

Renotify on **16.12.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/05.12.2025