

16.12.2025

Present: None for the DH.
None for the JD.
Sh. Uday Kumar Verma, Sr. Manager, PNB, Chandni Chowk.

Consequent issuance of notice under Order XIV Rule 12 CPC, Sh. Uday Kumar Verma, Sr. Manager appeared from PNB, Chandni Chowk, Delhi and states that the account of the JD bearing account No. 0113002107356852 was closed on 29.05.2024 and there is no balance in the said account. He is accordingly, discharged.

None has appeared on behalf of DH.

Be awaited.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.12.2025

At 11.40 AM

Present: Sh. Sachin Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith DH.
None for JD.

The possession of the suit property i.e. Shop No. 1312/6A, Ishwar Market, Maliwara, Nai Sadak, Delhi-110006 was delivered to the DH on 29.05.2025 and **now the present execution petition is confined to recovery of the mesne profits which as per the DH stand at Rs. 10,80,000/-**. The DH has submitted that the JDs owns a shop bearing No. 1863/1, Cheera Khana, Nai Sadak, Chandni Chowk, Delhi - 110006. *Let notice be issued to the concerned SDM, Chandni*

Chowk, who is directed to apprise the ownership details of the shop bearing No. 1863/1, Cheera Khana, Nai Sadak, Chandni Chowk, Delhi - 110006.

At this stage, Ld counsel for DH seeks some time to provide details of the other assets owned and possessed by the JDs, who are stated to be their son and daughter-in-law and it is requested that notice be not issued to the concerned SDM.

At request, notice directed to be issued to concerned SDM are recalled.

At request, list on 10.02.2026.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.12.2025