

**Ex No 463/25**

**Sumitra Vs Sandeep**

10.02.2026

Present: None.

The present execution petition consequent upon the delivery of possession of the suit property is confined to the recovery of mense profits @ 10,80,000/-.

Let the DH file the list of movable/immovable property belonging to the JD for the execution of the present decree which is confined only ot the recovery of mense profit.

List on **13.03.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01, (Central)  
THC, Delhi/10.02.2026