

13.03.2026

Present: Sh Sachin Sharma Ld. Counsel for the DH a/w DH

Vide order dt 16.12.2025 at the request of the DH the notice was not issued to the SDM to provide the ownership details of shop bearing no 1863/1, Cheera Khana, Nai Sadak, Chandni Chowk Delhi-06 since it was submitted that the DH would place on record the list of assets owned and possessed by the JD's.

It is submitted by the Ld Counsel for the DH that they are unable to trace any assets of the JD's.

Under the circumstances, it is deemed appropriate that notice be issued to SDM, Chandwni Chowk, Delhi who is requested to apprise the ownership details of the shop bearing no 1863/1, Cheera Khana, Nai Sadak, Chandni Chowk Delhi-06.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **12.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026