

12.05.2026

Present : Sh. Sachin Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DH alongwith DH.
None for the JD.

It is submitted on behalf of the DH that the JD is not possessed of any bank account and neither there is any movable property is owned by the JD, which can be attached by the Court.

On the last date of hearing, notice was issued to the concerned SDM, Chandni Chowk, Delhi, who was requested to apprise the ownership details of the shop bearing no. 1863/1, Cheera Khana, Nai Sadak, Chandni Chowk, Delhi-110006, however, none has appeared on behalf of SDM concerned and no report has been furnished.

Issue fresh notice to SDM, Chandni Chowk, Delhi, who is directed to comply with the order dated 13.03.2026.

List on **12.06.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/12.05.2026